LYCOMING COUNTY RESOURCE MANAGEMENT SERVICES
LANDFILL DISPOSAL FACILITY and RECYCLING FACILITY FEE SCHEDULE
2024 FEES Effective August 1, 2024
Landfill Hours: Monday - Friday 7:00 am - 4:30 pm; Saturday 7:00 am - 12:00 pm
Recycling Facility Hours: Monday — Friday 7:00 am — 3:30 pm
447 Alexander Drive, P.O. Box 187, Montgomery, PA 17752-0187
PHONE: (800) 326-9571 or (570) 547-1870 or (570) 567-2600 FAX: (570) 547-6534

A MINIMUM fee of $20.00 is charged on EACH transaction
EACH LOAD MUST BE TARPED; SORRY NO PERSONAL CHECKS ACCEPTED

Municipal Solid Waste / Construction / Demolition Wastes (PER TON RATEYS)

Customer Landfill PA State Host PA Total
Type Disposal | Recycling Municipal Environmental Fees
Fee Fee Benefit Fee | Stewardship Fee | Charged

Individual Residents $60.05 $2.00 $1.00 $4.25 $67.30
Commercial Business $44.65 $2.00 $1.00 $4.25 $51.90
Industrial Generator $44.65 $2.00 $1.00 $4.25 $51.90
Commercial Hauling Enterprise | $44.65 $2.00 $1.00 $4.25 $51.90
Certified Waste Haulers $40.80 $2.00 $1.00 $4.25 $48.05

Rates listed are for MSW/C&D generated in the Counties naming Lycoming County Landfill in their Solid
Waste Plans. See Credit Application for details concerning availability of cash and volume discounts at the

Landfill only.

Miscellaneous Service Fees:

White Goods without Refrigerant: No Charge with certification by authorized vendor

White Goods containing Refrigerant: $20.00 per appliance

Cleanup Costs: Rental, Labor, and Material Costs of Cleanup

Industrial Residuals: (See Definitions) Rates will be established on an individual basis depending on
material. A letter of notification will be sent to individual customers upon approvals of waste type.

Asbestos: (See Definitions) (PER TON RATES)

Customer Landfill PA State Host PA Total
Type Disposal | Recycling | Municipal Environmental Fees
Fee Fee Benefit Fee | Stewardship Fee | Charged
Friable and Non-Friable Asbestos | $100.00 $2.00 $1.00 $4.25 $107.25

There is a $400 minimum charge for asbestos disposal for Commercial Businesses, Industrial Waste
Generators, Commercial Hauling Enterprises, and Certified Waste Haulers. Individual Residents are not
subject to the $400 Minimum for Asbestos Disposal



Tires: **

Tire Type Landfill PA State Host PA Total
Disposal | Recycling Municipal Environmental Fees
Fee Fee Benefit Fee | Stewardship Fee | Charged

Tires P/LT/R Series (Whole Loads) $131.05 | None None None $131.05
Per Ton
Car/Small Truck Tires P/LT Series $4.05 None None None $4.05
Each Tire
Over The Road Truck Tires R Series $6.75 None None None $6.75
17” to 24.5” Each Tire
Farm, Tractor, Heavy Equipment Tires | $602.25 | None None None $602.25
over 24.5” Per Ton

**Tires must be brought to the Landfill separately from other wastes. However, if tires are found mixed
in other wastes at the time of disposal, an additional fee in addition to the original charge without
reduction in weight for tires, will be added according to the tire size and number of tires found. The
Standard Fee listed above is for whole, pneumatic, round, clean, and dry tires, which have the integrity
to roll. This includes car, truck, ATV, golf cart, racing slicks, wheelbarrow, motorcycle, bicycle and

mini bike tires.

Tractor and Heavy Equipment tires include tires from farming equipment, heavy

equipment such as graders, backhoes, etc., and airplane tires. Tire pieces, scrap sidewalls, tubes and
wheels are not acceptable for recycling purposes. Tires will not be accepted for disposal without prior

approval.

Clean Wood Wastes: (See Definition) (PER TON RATES)

Customer Landfill | PA State Host PA Total
Type Disposal | Recycling Municipal Environmental Fees
Fee Fee Benefit Fee | Stewardship Fee | Charged
All Inclusive Rate $40.00 None None None $40.00

If clean wood loads are contaminated in any way, the entire load will be charged at appropriate landfill
rates. In addition there will be a $300 service fee added for additional clean up and proper disposal.
The $20 minimum charge is applicable for clean wood waste

Toll Baling:  $75/Ton

Toll baling materials must be pre-approved by the Resource Recovery assistant manager. This service
is offered only as time allows and may be declined by RMS.




DEFINITIONS:

Certified Waste Hauler - A business enterprise trading in the solid waste industry, utilizing commercial
grade solid waste industry vehicles (which includes one or more of the following: Packer, Roll-off Vehicle,
Truck Tractor/Combinations) in the performance of their service for at least 75% of disposal transactions on a
monthly basis, are subject to the PaADEP’s rules and regulations, and conform to PA Code, Title 25, Chapter
285 — Storage, Collection, and Transportation Regulations, for collection and transportation of solid waste.
Certified Waste Haulers are also required to carry automobile liability insurance with a combined single limit
of $1,000,000. Hauler agrees to allow placement of a vehicle identifying sticker on each vehicle at a location
easily viewable by weighmasters and chosen by RMS personnel.

Commercial Hauling Enterprise — A business enterprise, trading in the solid waste industry utilizing
vehicles capable of mechanically dumping or discharging the waste from the vehicle (which includes dump
trucks but excludes dumping trailers regardless of the vehicle they are attached to), in the performance of their
service for at least 50% of disposal transactions on a monthly basis. These business enterprises are subject to
the PaDEP’s rules and regulations for collection and transportation of solid waste, and utilize LCRMS
facilities at least three times per week and dispose at least 1,000 pounds, (.5 tons) of waste per transaction on
average. Commercial Hauling Enterprises are also required to carry automobile liability insurance with a
combined single limit of $1,000,000. Hauler agrees to allow placement of a vehicle identifying sticker on
each vehicle at a location easily viewable by weighmasters and chosen by RMS personnel.

Commercial Business Accounts - Commercial enterprises, or non-profit enterprises including municipalities,
schools, hospitals, and government agencies, that do not trade for profit in the solid waste industry, do not
generate or dispose of industrial residual wastes. Commercial Business Accounts are required to carry
automobile liability insurance with a combined single limit of $1,000,000 if they own vehicles that may be
used in transportation for disposal at LCRMS facilities. Otherwise, must show proof of required insurance for
each hauler this account utilizes for disposal transportation. If customer is hauler they agree to allow
placement of a vehicle identifying sticker on each vehicle at a location easily viewable by weighmasters and
chosen by RMS personnel.

Industrial Generator Accounts — A person generating and disposing approved waste through LCRMS’s
Form R, Waste Acceptance Plan. Industrial Generator Accounts delivering approved waste in their own
vehicles are required to carry automobile liability insurance with a combined single limit of $1,000,000 if they
own vehicles that may be used in transportation for disposal at LCRMS facilities. Otherwise, must show
proof of required insurance for each hauler this account utilizes for disposal transportation. If customer is
hauler they agree to allow placement of a vehicle identifying sticker on each vehicle at a location easily
viewable by weighmasters and chosen by RMS personnel.

Individual Accounts - Persons requesting an account who do not meet any of the above account types and/or
do not qualify due to lack of insurance and/or lack of defined equipment or utilization of equipment, and who
utilize LCRMS facilities at least once per week and dispose at least 700 pounds, (.35 tons), of waste per
transaction on average. If customer is hauler they agree to allow placement of a vehicle identifying sticker on
each vehicle at a location easily viewable by weighmasters and chosen by RMS personnel.

Cash Customers - Persons who utilize LCRMS facilities on an infrequent basis and are not normally given
an account. Customers may be given an account under this account type for approved, reasonable business
related purposes.

White Goods — Appliances and other salvageable materials including, washing machines, dryers,
refrigerators, freezers, air conditioners, dehumidifiers, dishwashers, hot water heaters, stoves, sheet iron, tin,
and steel auto parts.



Cleanup Costs — Fees charged to customers for removal of waste dumped in improper disposal area, and for
reloading and/or cleanup of wastes rejected for disposal. Fees may include personnel costs, testing fees, and
any special handling fees associated with the load in question.

Asbestos — Wastes contaminated with or containing asbestos, as defined by PA DEP.

Industrial Residual Waste — Those wastes meeting the permit conditions as approved in LCRMS’s Form R
section of the operating permit, and have been pre-approved for disposal at LCRMS. Wastes are subject to
PA DEP regulations.

Clean Wood Waste — Acceptable clean wood includes, unpainted wood, (stained wood and wood with glue
is acceptable), brush, limbs not exceeding 10 in diameter, pallets, skids, compressed wood fiber pallets,
utility spools with hardware removed, plywood and waferboard. Clean wood may not contain non-wood
items, any treated wood, plasterboard, creosote products, demolition waste, masonite, or painted wood.

Construction Demolition Waste - Solid waste resulting from the construction or demolition of buildings and
other structures including, wood, plaster, roofing shingles, metals, asphalt substances, bricks, blocks, concrete,
cardboard, styrofoam, insulation, plastic, empty buckets: (tar, paint, plaster), fire debris from structures only
(excluding contents).

Holidays: The Lycoming County Resource Management Services facilities will be closed on the following
listed Holidays:

Please note the Landfill will no longer be open an hour earlier the day after closed Holidays.

New Year’s Day, Monday, January 1, 2024
Memorial Day, Monday, May 27, 2024
Independence Day, Thursday, July 4, 2024
Labor Day, Monday, September 2, 2024
Thanksgiving Day, Thursday, November 28, 2024
Christmas Day, Wednesday, December 25, 2024

ALL RATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITH 30 DAYS POSTED NOTICE OR AS REQUIRED BY LAW.




